
330 Fair Lane, Building A
Placerville, California

530 621-5390
FAX 622-3645

www.edcgov.us/bos/

County of El Dorado

Legislation Details

File #:  Version: 122-0719

Status:Type: Agenda Item Approved

File created: In control:4/12/2022 Board of Supervisors

On agenda: Final action:5/24/2022 5/24/2022

Title: Information Technologies Department (IT) recommending the Board:
1) Approve and authorize the Board Chair to execute Amendment IV to Contract 3301 with Insight
Public Sector for Microsoft Enterprise licenses and support, increasing compensation by $500,000,
resulting in a new not-to-exceed amount of $4,658,958.18;
2) Ratify the Director of Information Technologies signature on Amendment III to Contract 3301 that
incorporated the Microsoft Health Insurance Portability and Accountability Act Business Associate
Agreement;
3) Approve the continued use of piggyback agreement PSA-0001526 through the County of Riverside
with Insight Public Sector; and
4) Authorize the Director of IT, or designee, to sign necessary program documents to continue the
agreement in accordance with the terms of the agreement that do not change the dollar amount or
term of the agreement.

FUNDING:  General Fund.

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. A - Insight 3301 Amd IV Approved Blue Route, 2. B - Insight 3301 Amd IV, 3. C - Insight 3301 Amd
IV Program Forms, 4. D - Insight 3301 Amd III Approved Blue Route, 5. E - Insight 3301 Amd III FE, 6.
Executed Agreement  3301

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

ApprovedBoard of Supervisors5/24/2022 1 Pass

County of El Dorado Printed on 6/1/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

